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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 22 July, 2022

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 19 July, 2022 8:30 am

GPC22072201 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $8,500.00 - 1st - $4,750.00, 2nd - $1,350.00, 3rd - $800.00, 4th - $550.00, 5th - $300.00, Unplaced - $150.00.
3YO+ L5$ LT $12,000
(CONCESSIONS L5$ LT $13,500)
NE Horses with Max Start Level 11+ Last 5 Starts
NE Horses with Max Win Level 8+ Last 5 Starts
AE HWOE $40,000+ with a Max Start Level LT 13 AND a Max Win Level LT 8 that have been Preferred Eligible Acceptors, other than Late Nominations, for the
L5% LT $20,000 race at THIS meeting and who have not gained a start at this meeting.
(RL8)
(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). RBD. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hecp & Nominations
Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE) Claim Trainer Driver L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 19 July 2022. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
1 PAROQUET /L7 (19,921.50) Michael Munro Shannon Suvaljko 11,352.50 FT (1-GPM22072204),(2-GPM22072210),(3-GPC220
72201)
2 SHADOW ROLL NZ/L12(72,978.92) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 10,863.86 FT (1-GPM22072210),(2-GPC22072201),(3-GPM220
72209)
3 COOPERNZ/L7 (23,250.00) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 10,402.50 FT (1-GPM22072208),(2-GPM22072210),(3-GPC220
72201)
4 RUPERT OF LINCOLN NZ/L11 (61,819.00) Ross Olivieri Chris Voak 6,915.55 FT (1-GPM22072210),(2-GPC22072201)
5 NUCLEAR POKER /L8 (30,937.36) Nigel Johns Nigel Johns 5,402.50 FT (1-GPM22072210),(2-GPC22072201)
6 POCKET THE CASH NZ/L10 (42,367.16) Stephen Reed Lindsay Harper 5,356.85 FT (1-GPM22072210),(2-GPC22072201),(3-GPM220
72208)
7 DISCO UNDER FIRE /L12 (81,787.10) Grace Inwood Emily Suvaljko 4,985.65 FT (1-GPM22072210),(2-GPM22072209),(3-GPC220
72201)
8 REBEL WITH A GRIN NZ /L11 (57,075.60) Chris Phatouros Kyle Symington 4,758.70 FT
9 VESPANZ/L15 (105,463.00) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 4,336.28 FT (1-GPM22072210),(2-GPC22072201)
10 ORLANDO BLUE /L9 (36,254.61) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 4,192.36 FT (1-GPM22072210),(2-GPC22072201),(3-GPM220
72208)
11 DELIGHTFULL /L10 (47,391.14) Sonia Zucchiatti Mitchell Miller 3,297.00 FT (1-GPM22072210),(2-GPC22072201),(3-GPM220
72207)
12 ALLWOODS ROCKNROLL / L11 (56,725.20) Peter Anderson Chris Lewis 3,038.00 FT (1-GPM22072210),(2-GPC22072201)
13 THE KRAKEN / L11 (69,632.52) Daniel Costello Mitchell Miller 2,763.40 FT (1-GPM22072210),(2-GPC22072201)
14 ILLAWONG MUSTANG / L8 (30,441.00) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 2,592.10 FT (1-GPM22072208),(2-GPM22072210),(3-GPC220
72201)
15 PONTEVIVO /L8 (25,512.50) Jocelyn Young Madeliene Young 2,582.50 FT Engaged GLPARK 19/07/2022 /
(1-GPM22072208),(2-GPC22072201)
16 ROCK ME OVER/L15 (158,810.00) Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 1,870.00 FT Engaged GLPARK 19/07/2022 /
(1-GPM22072210),(2-GPC22072201)
17 EUSTON FLYER/ L10 (54,715.00) Matthew Scott Deni Roberts 1,835.00 FT (1-GPM22072210),(2-GPC22072201)
18 NAVAL AVIATOR /L12 (79,128.19) Corey Peterson Corey Peterson 1,582.50 FT
19 FIREBALL FRIDAY /L7 (20,415.18) Wayne Justins Jack Justins 1,150.00 FT
20 BILLY MACK/L10 (54,000.00) Matthew Scott Emily Suvaljko 970.00 FT (1-GPM22072210),(2-GPC22072201)
21 FREE TO AIR/L11 (58,728.85) Chris King Chris Lewis 900.00 FT (1-GPM22072210),(2-GPC22072201)
22 MACHS GOLD Nz /L11 (66,558.30) Karen Thompson Dylan Egerton-Green 838.75 FT Engaged PINJARA 18/07/2022 /
(1-GPC22072201),(2-GPM22072210)
23 MACHLANI/L10 (42,265.49) Michael Brennan Kyle Symington 790.00 FT (1-GPM22072210),(2-GPC22072201),(3-GPM220
72207)

23

GPM22072202 2YO FILLIES MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $20,250.00 - 1st - $12,241.13, 2nd - $3,389.85, 3rd - $1,694.93, 4th - $939.60, 5th - $567.00, Unplaced - $202.50.
2YO Fillies
2YO OPEN
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS) (RL5). RBD. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hecp & Nominations
Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE) Claim Trainer Driver L5% Mark (in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 19 July 2022. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
1 CABSAV /L3 (4,500.00) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 64,146.00 FT
2 AUGUST MOON /L1 (0.00) Luke Edwards Gary Hall Jnr 28,157.70 FT
3 ZEPHYRA/L3 (4,500.00) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 25,832.26 FT
4 WANEA /L3 (3,375.00) Chris Voak Chris Voak 19,131.13 FT
5 OURLILILOU /L2 (2,250.00) Kim Prentice Kim Prentice 15,725.13 FT
6 POCKETFUL OF OPALS /L2 (2,250.00) Bianca Ashcroft Emily Suvaljko 10,205.00 FT
7 BETWEEN TWO THORNS /L2 (1,125.00) Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 9,682.43 FT
8 LUCIENNE /L2 (1,125.00) Luke Edwards Emily Suvaljko 6,650.00 FT
9 FEELING EMPATHY /L2 (1,125.00) Mike Howie Trent Wheeler 6,451.00 FT
10 HUNT THE MAGIC /L2 (1,125.00) lan Gossage Lindsay Harper 5,550.00 FT
11 HELLO GORGEOUS NZ /L1 (0.00) Aldo Cortopassi Aldo Cortopassi 5,287.29 FT
12 JACKIE DANIELS /L1 (0.00) Brett Smith Brett Smith 2,868.50 FT
13 MORISSETTE /L1 (0.00) Daniel Costello Mitchell Miller 0.00 FT

13
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Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

Claim

GPM22072203 3YO MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $20,250.00 - 1st - $12,241.13, 2nd - $3,389.85, 3rd - $1,694.93, 4th - $939.60, 5th - $567.00, Unplaced - $202.50.

Trainer

3YO 3YO OPEN
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS) (Level 7). PBD/L. 2536 metres.

Driver

L5$

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

0 N O g b~ W N =

11
12
13

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 19 July 2022. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
WHOS THE DAD / L6 (14,327.99) Kevin Charles Shannon Suvaljko 20,053.06 FT
LINEBACKER NZ / L4 (8,651.06) Barry Howlett Chris Voak 12,694.93 FT
IMA TINY DANCER / L4 (6,750.00) John Guagliardo Deni Roberts 11,700.00 FT
NOTED / L4 (7,937.50) G F J Bond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 11,500.00 FT
HOPPYS WAY NZ /L6 (18,183.37) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 10,769.50 FT
GOODFELLAZ / L4 (8,711.25) Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 10,612.43 FT
SOHO DOW JONES / L6 (15,487.50) Kim Prentice Kim Prentice 10,107.50 FT
FLYING RUMOUR /L3 (3,375.00) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 8,935.00 FT
MAUNGATAHI /L2 (2,308.37) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 8,834.85 FT
DARDY BOY / L6 (13,500.00) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 7,279.20 FT
MANCAVE / L3 (3,375.00) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 6,525.00 FT
SEVEN NO TRUMPS / L5 (11,432.24) Peter Tilbrook Gary Hall Jnr 5,384.60 FT
FOLLOW THE MUSIC / L5 (11,515.49) Matthew Scott Corey Peterson 4,875.00 FT
SPEEDWAGON / L3 (3,375.00) Ryan Bell Kyle Symington 4,300.00 FT

14

GPM22072204 THE LEWIS 3YO+ FILLIES & MARES MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $30,000.00 - 1st - $19,200.00, 2nd - $4,800.00, 3rd - $2,100.00, 4th - $1,200.00, 5th - $600.00, Unplaced - $300.00.

3YO+ Fillies & Mares
L7/9 HWOE LT $40,000
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)
NE 4YO+ HWOE LT $18,500
NE 3YO HWOE LT $25,000

AE 4YO+ HWOE $40,000+ WITH ZERO (0) Wins in races with a stake of $14,400+ as a 3YO or Older.
Preference To L8+ (HWOE $25,000+)

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

Claim

Trainer

(RL9). RBD. 2130 metres.

Driver

L5$

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 19 July 2022. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
MEETS RACE PREFERENCE
1 EIGHTEEN CARAT NZ /L8 (32,188.75) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 17,571.13 FT (1-GPM22072204),(2-GPM22072208),(3-GPM220
2 LADY JADORE /L8 (28,865.68) Annie Belton Chris Lewis 14,806.40 FT )
3 IDEAL CHARM/ L9 (37,502.10) Kevin Charles Hayden Charles 11,940.75 FT
4 SIMPLY SHAZ NZ /L8 (27,820.62) Peter Anderson No Driver Listed 7,965.00 FT
5 SHEZA BROMAC NZ /L9 (33,604.50) Michael Munro Chris Voak 7,117.00 FT
6 STORMYSKYES /L8 (28,352.90) Shane Steele Shane Steele 5,500.00 FT
7 ADDA TARANTELLA /L8 (27,711.50) Chris Playle Chris Voak 5,492.35 FT
8 TRIPLE BRIE /L8 (27,611.00) Bianca Ashcroft Emily Suvaljko 2,350.00 FT (1-GPM22072204),(2-GPM22072208)
9 ALL THE BELLS /L8 (28,246.30) Barry Howlett Emily Suvaljko 802.50 FT
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
10 LADY ZEGNA /L7 (22,750.00) Annie Belton Gary Hall Jnr 15,600.00 FT
11 OUR SHOOTING STAR /L7 (23,614.17) Ross Olivieri Chris Voak 11,450.00 FT
12 PAROQUET /L7 (19,921.50) Michael Munro Shannon Suvaljko 11,352.50 FT (1-GPM22072204),(2-GPM22072210),(3-GPC220
22|
13 ARK OF ROCK /L7 (18,713.50) Hayden Reeves Emily Suvaljko 6,600.00 FT (71-G?I:I{II22072204),(2-GPM22072210)
14 BLAZE COOPS /L7 (21,383.00) Shane Tognolini Shannon Suvaljko 1,264.00 FT

14
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 22 July, 2022

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 19 July, 2022 8:30 am

GPM22072206 3YO+ CONDITIONED MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $23,750.00 - 1st - $14,356.88, 2nd - $3,975.75, 3rd - $1,987.88, 4th - $1,102.00, 5th - $665.00, Unplaced - $237.50.
3YO+ Conditioned PACE
NE Winners FFA (Level 15) Last 10 starts or Placegetters (2nd,3rd) FFA (Level 15) Last 3 Starts.
NE HWOE $100,000+ with Max Win Level 14+ unless balloted from York Cup on form.
AE HWOE $100,000+ balloted from FFA on form.
RBD
Preference To HWOE $70,000+ (If Eligible)
(RL14). RBD. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hcp & Nominations
Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE) Claim Trainer Driver L5% Mark (in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 19 July 2022. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
MEETS RACE PREFERENCE
1 DOMINUS FACTUM / L12 (73,534.16) Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 43,139.94 FT (1-GPM22072206),(2-GPM22072209),(3-GPM220
2 BEATCITY /L15 (106,859.50) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 30,376.13 FT (712-ZGOIZI{II22072206),(2-GPM22072209)
3 WILL | ROCKNROLL /L13 (98,560.50) Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 17,014.88 FT (1-GPM22072206),(2-GPM22072209)
4 BRACKEN SKY /L15(118,971.80) Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 14,233.39 FT (1-GPM22072209),(2-GPM22072206)
5 PIERRE WHITBY / L13 (86,464.59) Debra Lewis Jocelyn Young 6,234.15 FT (1-GPM22072206),(2-GPM22072209)
6 ATHABASCAN/L12 (77,196.75) Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 5,635.00 FT (1-GPM22072206),(2-GPM22072209)
7 BOOM TIME NZ/L13 (93,565.20) Ross Olivieri Chris Voak 4,564.50 FT (1-GPM22072209),(2-GPM22072206)
8 JASPERVELLABEACH /L12 (73,001.86) Gary Elson Emily Suvaljko 2,056.65 FT (1-GPM22072210),(2-GPM22072209),(3-GPM220
72206)
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
9 ARMA EINSTEIN /L11 (62,102.23) Colin Brown Colin Brown 18,887.49 FT (1-GPM22072207),(2-GPM22072206)
10 REGAL CHEVAL/L11 (55,398.50) Colin Brown Colin Brown 16,043.18 FT (1-GPM22072209),(2-GPM22072207),(3-GPM220
72206)

10

GPM22072207 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $22,000.00 - 1st - $13,299.00, 2nd - $3,682.80, 3rd - $1,841.40, 4th - $1,020.80, 5th - $616.00, Unplaced - $220.00.
3YO+ L10/11 (CL12) HWOE LT $70,000
(CONCESSIONS HWOE LT $85,000)
NE 4YO+ HWOE LT $18,500
NE 3YO HWOE LT $25,000
AE 4YO+ HWOE 70,000+ WITH NO MORE THAN TWO (2) Wins in races with a stake of $14,400+ as a 3YO or Older.
Preference to HWOE $40,000+
(RL11)
(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). PBD/L. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hcp & Nominations
Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE) Claim Trainer Driver L5% Mark (in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 19 July 2022. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
MEETS RACE PREFERENCE
1 DOMINUS FACTUM/L12 (73,534.16) Aiden De Campo Kyle Symington (cl) 43,139.94 FT (1-GPM22072206),(2-GPM22072209),(3-GPM220
72207)
2 ARMA EINSTEIN/L11 (62,102.23) Colin Brown Colin Brown 18,887.49 FT (1-GPM22072207),(2-GPM22072206)
3 REGAL CHEVAL/L11 (55,398.50) Colin Brown Colin Brown 16,043.18 FT (1-GPM22072209),(2-GPM22072207),(3-GPM220
72206)
4 ALTARHETT/L12(79,782.29) Sarah Wall No Driver Listed 14,293.10 FT (1-GPM22072209),(2-GPM22072207)
5 TEXAS TARANZ/L10 (41,626.25) Luke Edwards Gary Hall Jnr 13,379.13 FT (1-GPM22072210),(2-GPM22072207)
6 POWER AND GRACE NZ/L10 (54,780.68) Ross Olivieri Chris Lewis 13,289.00 FT (1-GPM22072207),(2-GPM22072209)
7 EUPHORIC MOMENT /L11 (57,904.98) Errol Ashcroft Deni Roberts 11,107.60 FT (1-GPM22072210),(2-GPM22072207),(3-GPM220
72209)
8 ACUTO NZ/L10 (46,172.50) Chris Phatouros Kyle Symington 7,654.50 FT
9 BLISSFULLABBEY /L11 (55,248.00) Chris Willis Aiden De Campo 6,093.10 FT (1-GPM22072210),(2-GPM22072209),(3-GPM220
72207)
10 LEAP OF FAITH NZ/L10 (51,837.75) Luke Edwards Emily Suvaljko 5,472.50 FT (1-GPM22072207),(2-GPM22072210)
11 DELIGHTFULL /L10 (47,391.14) Sonia Zucchiatti Mitchell Miller 3,297.00 FT (1-GPM22072210),(2-GPC22072201),(3-GPM220
72207)
12 MACHLANI/L10 (42,265.49) Michael Brennan Kyle Symington 790.00 FT (1-GPM22072210),(2-GPC22072201),(3-GPM220
72207)
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
13 MOONLITE DRIVE NZ /L9 (39,140.00) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 25,191.13 FT (1-GPM22072208),(2-GPM22072207)
14 ROBBIE ROCKET /L9 (34,972.99) Ron Huston Mitchell Miller 18,383.48 FT (1-GPM22072208),(2-GPM22072210),(3-GPM220
72207)
15 ROKORICO /L8 (25,065.50) Jocelyn Young Jocelyn Young 16,692.45 FT (1-GPM22072208),(2-GPM22072207)
16 MASTER LEIGHTON /L9 (37,816.30) Jocelyn Young Jocelyn Young 7,756.60 FT (1-GPM22072208),(2-GPM22072207)
17 GOV STARZZZ /L5 (11,162.62) Peter Lodding Kyle Symington 1,559.25 FT Engaged PINJARA 18/07/2022 /
(1-GPM22072210),(2-GPM22072207),(3-GPM220
72209)

17
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 22 July, 2022

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 19 July, 2022 8:30 am

GPM22072208 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $20,250.00 - 1st - $12,241.13, 2nd - $3,389.85, 3rd - $1,694.93, 4th - $939.60, 5th - $567.00, Unplaced - $202.50.

3YO+ L7/9 HWOE LT $40,000
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)
NE 4YO+ HWOE LT $18,500
NE 3YO HWOE LT $25,000

AE 4YO+ HWOE $40,000+ WITH ZERO (0) Wins in races with a stake of $14,400+ as a 3YO or Older.
Preference To L8+ (HWOE $25,000+)

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

Claim Trainer

(RL9). RBD. 2536 metres.

Driver

L5$

Hecp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 19 July 2022. PREFERENCE to horses already

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

nominated.
1 MOONLITE DRIVE NZ /L9 (39,140.00) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 25,191.13 FT (1-GPM22072208),(2-GPM22072207)
2 SOUND WAVE /L9 (33,014.12) Ryan Bell Kyle Symington 19,141.13 FT
3 ROBBIE ROCKET /L9 (34,972.99) Ron Huston Mitchell Miller 18,383.48 FT (1-GPM22072208),(2-GPM22072210),(3-GPM220
72207
4 EIGHTEEN CARAT NZ /L8 (32,188.75) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 17,571.13 FT (1—GOPI)VI22072204),(2-GPM22072208),(3-GPM220
HILLVIEW BONDI / L9 (35,790.37) Ryan Bell Kyle Symington 17,430.98 FT 2210
ROKORICO / L8 (25,065.50) Jocelyn Young Jocelyn Young 16,692.45 FT (1-GPM22072208),(2-GPM22072207)
VULCAN STAR NZ /L10 (40,030.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 15,250.00 FT (1-GPM22072208),(2-GPM22072210)
SILENT REACTION / L8 (25,691.62) Hayden Reeves Dylan Egerton-Green 13,065.00 FT (1-GPM22072208),(2-GPM22072210)
9 ARMED REACTOR NZ /L8 (27,485.00) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 12,746.90 FT (1-GPM22072208),(2-GPM22072210)
10 GEE SMITH /L9 (38,496.50) Matthew Scott No Driver Listed 8,989.78 FT (1-GPM22072210),(2-GPM22072208)
11 MISS LAMARR /L9 (32,601.91) Michael Brennan Michael Grantham 8,869.25 FT
12 JUSTLIKE TURBO /L8 (25,582.00) Robert Abercromby Shannon Suvaljko 8,594.93 FT
13 IM SPIDERMAN /L9 (39,043.54) Russell Smith Aldo Cortopassi 8,100.95 FT
14 MASTER LEIGHTON /L9 (37,816.30) Jocelyn Young Jocelyn Young 7,756.60 FT (1-GPM22072208),(2-GPM22072207)
15 WESTERN ARTERRA /L8 (32,362.24) Corey Peterson Corey Peterson 5,992.50 FT
16 POCKET THE CASH NZ/L10 (42,367.16) Stephen Reed Lindsay Harper 5,356.85 FT (1-GPM22072210),(2-GPC22072201),(3-GPM220
17 STEAM PUNK NZ /L9 (37,860.00) Ross Olivieri Chris Lewis 4,201.90 FT (712-530F§|\)II22072208),(2-GPM22072210)
18 ORLANDO BLUE /L9 (36,254.61) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 4,192.36 FT (1-GPM22072210),(2-GPC22072201),(3-GPM220
19 ILLAWONG MUSTANG /L8 (30,441.00) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 2,592.10 FT (712-20:|\)II22072208),(2-GPM22072210),(3-GP0220
72201
20 PONTEVIVO /L8 (25,512.50) Jocelyn Young Madeliene Young 2,582.50 FT Engag)ed GLPARK 19/07/2022 /
(1-GPM22072208),(2-GPC22072201)
21 TRIPLE BRIE /L8 (27,611.00) Bianca Ashcroft Emily Suvaljko 2,350.00 FT (1-GPM22072204),(2-GPM22072208)
22 AMERICAN BULLITT /L8 (30,193.12) Sonia Zucchiatti Mitchell Miller 2,239.60 FT (1-GPM22072208),(2-GPM22072210)
23 LITTLE BITOF FUN /L9 (34,325.78) Julie O'Neill Kyle Harper 1,800.00 FT
24 MAJOR ARTIST /L9 (36,885.54) Luke Edwards Shannon Suvaljko 1,507.50 FT (1-GPM22072208),(2-GPM22072210)
25 DESIDERIO /L8 (27,930.48) Wayne Justins Jack Justins 1,152.50 FT
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
26 COOPER NZ /L7 (23,250.00) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 10,402.50 FT (1-GPM22072208),(2-GPM22072210),(3-GPC220

26

72201)
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Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPM22072209 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $20,375.00 - 1st - $12,316.69, 2nd - $3,410.78, 3rd - $1,705.39, 4th - $945.40, 5th - $570.50, Unplaced - $203.75.

3YO+ L5$ LT $25,000
(CONCESSIONS L5$ LT $27,500)

NE Horses with Max Start Level 15+ Last 5 Starts
NE Horses with Max Win Level 12+ Last 5 Starts
AE Horses that have been Preferred Eligible Acceptors, other than Late Nominations, for the Conditioned Pace (RL14) at THIS meeting and who have not gained a

(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). RBD. 2536 metres.

Claim Trainer

start at this meeting.
Preference to HWOE $40,000+

(RL12)

Driver

L5$

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

nominated.

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 19 July 2022. PREFERENCE to horses already

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1

o g A~ W N

10
11
12

16
17

18
19
20

21

DOMINUS FACTUM / L12 (73,534.16)

BEAT CITY / L15 (106,859.50)

AL GUERRERO / L13 (92,036.59)

HEEZ OUR PERSEUS NZ / L13 (91,210.37)
WILL  ROCKNROLL /L13 (98,560.50)
REGAL CHEVAL /L11 (55,398.50)

VALBONNE NZ /L13 (85,547.71)
MEDIEVAL MAN /L13 (85,137.36)

ALTA RHETT /L12 (79,782.29)

BRACKEN SKY /L15 (118,971.80)
POWER AND GRACE NZ /L10 (54,780.68)
EUPHORIC MOMENT / L11 (57,904.98)

SHADOW ROLL NZ /L12 (72,978.92)

PIERRE WHITBY / L13 (86,464.59)
BLISSFULLABBEY / L11 (55,248.00)

ATHABASCAN / L12 (77,196.75)
DISCO UNDER FIRE / L12 (81,787.10)

BOOM TIME NZ /L13 (93,565.20)
MATTJESTIC STAR / L15 (102,165.50)
JASPERVELLABEACH /L12 (73,001.86)

MARQUISARD / L13 (87,303.58)

DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE

22

GOV STARZZZ /L5 (11,162.62)

22

Aiden De Campo

Michael Young
Kyle Anderson
Gary Hall Snr
Gary Hall Snr

Colin Brown

Lisa Walton
Kiara Davies
Sarah Wall
Debbie Padberg
Ross Olivieri
Errol Ashcroft

Dylan Egerton-Green

Debra Lewis
Chris Willis

Debra Lewis

Grace Inwood

Ross Olivieri
Julie O'Neill
Gary Elson

Craig Abercromby

Peter Lodding

Aiden De Campo

Gary Hall Jnr
Kyle Harper
Maddison Brown
Gary Hall Jnr

Colin Brown

Michael Grantham
Emily Suvaljko
Nathan Turvey
Shannon Suvaljko
Chris Lewis

Deni Roberts

Dylan Egerton-Green

Jocelyn Young
Aiden De Campo

Jocelyn Young

Emily Suvaljko

Chris Voak
Kyle Harper
Emily Suvaljko

No Driver Listed

Kyle Symington

43,139.94

30,376.13
18,483.25
17,588.13
17,014.88
16,043.18

15,204.40
14,987.65
14,293.10
14,233.39
13,289.00
11,107.60

10,863.86

6,234.15
6,093.10

5,635.00
4,985.65

4,564.50
2,271.80
2,056.65

965.00

1,5569.25

FT

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

FT

FT
FT

FT
FT

FT
FT
FT

FT

FT

(1-GPM22072206),(2-GPM22072209),(3-GPM220
72207)
(1-GPM22072208),(2-GPM22072209)

(1-GPM22072206),(2-GPM22072209)

(1-GPM22072209),(2-GPM22072207),(3-GPM220
72206)

(1-GPM22072209),(2-GPM22072207)
(1-GPM22072209),(2-GPM22072206)
(1-GPM22072207),(2-GPM22072209)

(1-GPM22072210),(2-GPM22072207),(3-GPM220
72209)
(1-GPM22072210),(2-GPC22072201),(3-GPM220
72209)

(1-GPM22072206),(2-GPM22072209)

(1-GPM22072210),(2-GPM22072209),(3-GPM220
72207)
(1-GPM22072206),(2-GPM22072209)

(1-GPM22072210),(2-GPM22072209),(3-GPC220
72201)
(1-GPM22072209),(2-GPM22072206)

(1-GPM22072210),(2-GPM22072209)

(1-GPM22072210),(2-GPM22072209),(3-GPM220
72206)

Engaged PINJARA 18/07/2022 /
(1-GPM22072210),(2-GPM22072207),(3-GPM220
72209)
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Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPM22072210 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $18,500.00 - 1st - $11,183.25, 2nd - $3,096.90, 3rd - $1,548.45, 4th - $858.40, 5th - $518.00, Unplaced - $185.00.
3YO+ L5$ LT $20,000
(CONCESSIONS L5$ LT $22,500)
NE Horses with Max Start Level 13+ Last 5 Starts
NE Horses with Max Win Level 10+ Last 5 Starts
Preference to HWOE $40,000+
(RL10)
(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). RBD. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hcp & Nominations

Claim Trainer Driver L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 19 July 2022. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
MEETS RACE PREFERENCE
1 VULCAN STAR NZ/L10 (40,030.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 15,250.00 FT (1-GPM22072208),(2-GPM22072210)
2 TEXAS TARA NZ/L10 (41,626.25) Luke Edwards Gary Hall Jnr 13,379.13 FT (1-GPM22072210),(2-GPM22072207)
3 EUPHORIC MOMENT /L11 (57,904.98) Errol Ashcroft Deni Roberts 11,107.60 FT (1-GPM22072210),(2-GPM22072207),(3-GPM220
72209)
4 SHADOW ROLL NZ /112 (72,978.92) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 10,863.86 FT (1-GPM22072210),(2-GPC22072201),(3-GPM220
72209)
5 RUPERT OF LINCOLN NZ /L11 (61,819.00) Ross Olivieri Chris Voak 6,915.55 FT (1-GPM22072210),(2-GPC22072201)
6 FANCI A DANCE / L11 (68,934.00) Barry Howlett Emily Suvaljko 6,662.15 FT
7 BLISSFULLABBEY /L11 (55,248.00) Chris Willis Aiden De Campo 6,093.10 FT (1-GPM22072210),(2-GPM22072209),(3-GPM220
72207)
8 LEAP OF FAITH NZ/L10 (51,837.75) Luke Edwards Emily Suvaljko 5,472.50 FT (1-GPM22072207),(2-GPM22072210)
9 POCKET THE CASH NZ/L10 (42,367.16) Stephen Reed Lindsay Harper 5,356.85 FT (1-GPM22072210),(2-GPC22072201),(3-GPM220
72208)
10 DISCO UNDER FIRE /L12 (81,787.10) Grace Inwood Emily Suvaljko 4,985.65 FT (1-GPM22072210),(2-GPM22072209),(3-GPC220
72201)
11 VESPA NZ/L15 (105,463.00) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 4,336.28 FT (1-GPM22072210),(2-GPC22072201)
12 DELIGHTFULL/L10 (47,391.14) Sonia Zucchiatti Mitchell Miller 3,297.00 FT (1-GPM22072210),(2-GPC22072201),(3-GPM220
72207)
13 ALLWOODS ROCKNROLL /L11 (56,725.20) Peter Anderson Chris Lewis 3,038.00 FT (1-GPM22072210),(2-GPC22072201)
14 TWOANDAHALF TIGERS NZ /L11 (62,250.00) Tracy Reay Gary Hall Jnr 3,018.45 FT
15 THE KRAKEN /L11 (69,632.52) Daniel Costello Mitchell Miller 2,763.40 FT (1-GPM22072210),(2-GPC22072201)
16 MATTJESTIC STAR/L15 (102,165.50) Julie O'Neill Kyle Harper 2,271.80 FT (1-GPM22072210),(2-GPM22072209)
17 JASPERVELLABEACH /L12 (73,001.86) Gary Elson Emily Suvaljko 2,056.65 FT (1-GPM22072210),(2-GPM22072209),(3-GPM220
72206)
18 ROCK ME OVER/L15 (158,810.00) Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 1,870.00 FT Engaged GLPARK 19/07/2022 /
(1-GPM22072210),(2-GPC22072201)
19 EUSTON FLYER/L10 (54,715.00) Matthew Scott Deni Roberts 1,835.00 FT (1-GPM22072210),(2-GPC22072201)
20 TUAS DELIGHT NZ /L12 (77,250.75) Callan Suvaljko Callan Suvaljko 1,483.80 FT
21 BILLY MACK/L10 (54,000.00) Matthew Scott Emily Suvaljko 970.00 FT (1-GPM22072210),(2-GPC22072201)
22 FREE TO AIR/L11 (58,728.85) Chris King Chris Lewis 900.00 FT (1-GPM22072210),(2-GPC22072201)
23 MACHS GOLD NZ/L11 (66,558.30) Karen Thompson Dylan Egerton-Green 838.75 FT Engaged PINJARA 18/07/2022 /
(1-GPC22072201),(2-GPM22072210)
24 MACHLANI/ L10 (42,265.49) Michael Brennan Kyle Symington 790.00 FT (1-GPM22072210),(2-GPC22072201),(3-GPM220
72207)
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
25 ROBBIE ROCKET /L9 (34,972.99) Ron Huston Mitchell Miller 18,383.48 FT (1-GPM22072208),(2-GPM22072210),(3-GPM220
72207)
26 EIGHTEEN CARAT NZ /L8 (32,188.75) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 17,571.13 FT (1-GPM22072204),(2-GPM22072208),(3-GPM220
72210)
27 SILENT REACTION /L8 (25,691.62) Hayden Reeves No Driver Listed 13,065.00 FT (1-GPM22072208),(2-GPM22072210)
28 ARMED REACTOR NZ /L8 (27,485.00) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 12,746.90 FT (1-GPM22072208),(2-GPM22072210)
29 PAROQUET /L7 (19,921.50) Michael Munro Shannon Suvaljko 11,352.50 FT (1-GPM22072204),(2-GPM22072210),(3-GPC220
72201)
30 COOPER NZ/L7 (23,250.00) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 10,402.50 FT (1-GPM22072208),(2-GPM22072210),(3-GPC220
72201)
31 GEE SMITH /L9 (38,496.50) Matthew Scott No Driver Listed 8,989.78 FT (1-GPM22072210),(2-GPM22072208)
32 ARK OF ROCK /L7 (18,713.50) Hayden Reeves Emily Suvaljko 6,600.00 FT (1-GPM22072204),(2-GPM22072210)
33 NUCLEAR POKER /L8 (30,937.36) Nigel Johns Nigel Johns 5,402.50 FT (1-GPM22072210),(2-GPC22072201)
34 CROWDED REACTOR /L8 (30,020.50) Nigel Johns Nigel Johns 4,264.00 FT
35 STEAM PUNK NZ /L9 (37,860.00) Ross Olivieri Chris Lewis 4,201.90 FT (1-GPM22072208),(2-GPM22072210)
36 ORLANDO BLUE /L9 (36,254.61) Michael Young Gary Hall Jnr 4,192.36 FT (1-GPM22072210),(2-GPC22072201),(3-GPM220
72208)
37 ILLAWONG MUSTANG /L8 (30,441.00) Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 2,592.10 FT (1-GPM22072208),(2-GPM22072210),(3-GPC220
72201)
38 AMERICAN BULLITT /L8 (30,193.12) Sonia Zucchiatti Mitchell Miller 2,239.60 FT (1-GPM22072208),(2-GPM22072210)
39 GOV STARZZZ /L5 (11,162.62) Peter Lodding Kyle Symington 1,659.25 FT Engaged PINJARA 18/07/2022 /
(1-GPM22072210),(2-GPM22072207),(3-GPM220
72209)
40 TRITTRITTBANGBANG /L7 (23,940.00) Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 1,550.00 FT
41 MAJOR ARTIST /L9 (36,885.54) Luke Edwards Shannon Suvaljko 1,507.50 FT (1-GPM22072208),(2-GPM22072210)

41

Unique Nominations = 111
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Licencees Novice Drivers Report (Season )
Current
Licence

Display Name Code Contact Number

M D (Michael) Blakemore DRA 0448 147 939

T N (Thomas) Bryant DRB 0407 058 119

J A (John-Paul) Chabros DRB 0437 794 992

K R (Kaden) Elliott DRB 0477215055

R S (Ryan) Eyre DRB 0414 650 362

H (Hayden) Hancock DRA 0437 778 156

E (Emily) Johnson DRB 0474 449 452

M W (Mark) Johnson DRA 0426 567 893

M L (Morgan) Miller DRB 0413 017 055

J F (Joshua) Stampalia DRB 0439 691 246

D J (Daniel) Suvaljko DRB 0472 607 341

J D (Joseph) Suvaljko DRB 0447 050 303

K A (Kyle) Symington DRA 0419097978

Total Drivers on Report =

13



